Product Guide
Intel® Ethernet Controllers
Workload-optimized performance
Application Device Queues (ADQ) dedicates queues to high-priority
applications to improve application response-time predictability, reduce
latency, and improve throughput.
Versatility for changing network needs
Dynamic Device Personalization (DDP) adds on-demand support for

Interface
Package Size /
Physical Package Network Interfaces Supported Order Codes
Intel Ethernet Controller XL710-BM1/BM2
40/10/1GbE Single
and Dual
PCIe 3.0
(8.0 GT/s)
25 mm x 25 mm
576-pin Flip-Chip
40GbE: QFSP+, KR4, CR4, XLPPI, XLAUI
10GbE: SFP+, KR, SFI, XAUI, KX4
1GbE: KX, SGMII
FTXL710-BM1
FTXL710-BM2
InteI Ethernet Controller XXV710-AM1/AM2
25/10/1GbE Single
and Dual
PCIe 3.0
(8.0 GT/s)
25 mm x 25 mm
FCBGA
SFI, KR, KR4, XAUI, KX, KX4, SGMII FTXXV710-AM1
FTXXV710-AM2
Intel Ethernet Controller X710-BM2
10/1GbE Dual PCIe 3.0
(8.0 GT/s)
25 mm x 25 mm SFI, KR, XAUI, KX, KX4, SGMII FTX710-BM2
InteI Ethernet Controller X710-AT2/TM4
10/1GbE Dual and
Quad
PCIe 3.0
(8.0 GT/s)
22 mm x 22 mm X710-AT2: 10GBASE-T, NBASE-T, 1000BASE-T,
100BASE-TX
X710-TM4: 10GBASE-T, NBASE-T, 1000BASE-T,
100BASE-TX, KR, SFI, KX, SGMII
EZX710AT2
EZX710TM4
Intel Ethernet Controller V710-AT2

Interface
Package Size /
Physical Package Network Interfaces Supported Order Codes
Intel Ethernet Network Controller I225-IT/K/
LM/V
2.5GbE Single PCIe 3.1
(3.0 GT/s)
7 mm x 7 mm NBASE-T KTI225IT,
KTI225K,
KTI225LM,
KTI225V
Intel Ethernet Network Controller I350-AM2/
AM4/BT2
1GbE Dual PCIe 2.0
(5.0 GT/s)
I350-AM2
and -AM4:
17 mm x 17 mm
I350-BM2:
25 mm x 25 mm
1000BASE-T, SGMII, SERDES NHI350AM2,
NHI350AM4,
NHI350BT2
Intel Ethernet Controller I211-AT
1GbE Single PCIe 2.1
(2.5 GT/s)
9 mm x 9 mm 1000BASE-T WGI211AT
Intel Ethernet Network Controller I210-AT/
IS/IT/CL/CS
1GbE Single PCIe 2.1
(2.5 GT/s)
9 mm x 9 mm I210-IS, -CS and -CL: SGMII, SERDES
I210-AT and -IT: 1000BASE-T
WGI210AT,
WGI210IS,
WGI210IT
Automotive:
WGI210CL,
WGI210CS
Product Connection
Speed Ports Host
Interface
Package Size /
Physical Package Network Interfaces Supported Order Codes
Intel Ethernet Network Connection I219
1GbE Dual Proprietary 6 mm x 6 mm 1000BASE-T WGI219LM,
WGI219V
Intel Ethernet Network Connection I218
1GbE Single Proprietary 6 mm x 6 mm 1000BASE-T WGI218LM,
WGI218V
Intel Ethernet Network Connection I217
1GbE Single Proprietary 6 mm x 6 mm 1000BASE-T WGI217LM,
WGI217V
Intel® 82579 Gigabit Ethernet PHY
1GbE Single Proprietary 6 mm x 6 mm 1000BASE-T WG82579LM,
WG82579V